shall wceive P two thousand dollar ($2,000.00)  payment.

Personnel who obtain a second or third endorsement to their A.M.I.
Certificate for a type aircraft currently operated by the Company by
writing and successfully completing same through self-study, on their
own time, shall receive a one thousand five hundred dollar
($1,500.00)  p?.yment.

Personnel who obtain a fourth and subsequent endorsements to their
A.M.I. Certificate  for a type aircraft currently operated by the
Company, by writing and successfully completing  same through self-
study, on their own time, shall receive a one thousand dollar

[...]

time, shall receive a Two Thousand Dollar (12.000.00)  payment.

b) Personnel who obtain a second or third endorsement to their A.M.I.
Certificate for a type aircraft currently operated by the Company, by
writing and successfully completing same through self-study, on their
;wtntne,  will receive a One Thousand Five Hundred Dollar (S1.500.00)

c) Personnel who obtain a fourth and subsequent endorsements to their
A.M.I. Certificate for a type aircraft currently operated by the
Company, by writing and successfully completing same through self-
study, on their own time, will receive a One Thousand Dollar

[...]

10.02.07.08  In order to comply with the requirements of the cuwent  Canada
Labour Code, Part III, local rules governing the method and
rotation of overtime for employees covered by this Agreement, must
be in accordance with the following:

a) The total number of overtime hours worked will not exceed an
average of one hundred and four (104) hours in each quarter of
the calendar year (i.e., 8 hours per week x 13 weeks - 104
hours), commencing January 1st. April 1st. July 1st and
October 1st of each year.

b) Overtime hours worked for this purpose does not include:
i) The hours an employee is scheduled to work on a Statutory

Hallday

Ii) The hours an employee takes training beyond his normal
schedule.

c) After working a total of one hundred and four (104) hours of
overtime in any one quarter, the employee is ineligible to work
overtime either "voluntarily or assigned", except as otherwise
provided by the Code.

10.02.08 No employee shall be required to work overtime against his wishes,
unless:

a) No other qualified employee, whose name is on the appropriate

[...]

vacation, leave of absence, illness and Statutory
Holiday credits.

c) Non-accrual seniority adjustments for temporary assignments to
positions above and beyond the scope of this Agreement, will be
affected es a result of an accumulation of hours in excess of one
thousand and forty (1.040)  hours.

dl An individual's seniority date(s) will be adjusted by one (1)
calendar day for each eight (6) hours worked in excess  of one
thousand and forty (1,040) hours.

. Employee accumulates 1,095 hours
- Employee allowed 1,040 hours
. Excess hours 55 hours
. Number of non-accrual days is equal to 55 + 6 - six (6)

calendar days.

Original Adjusted
Senioritv  Dates Senioritv Date%

Station Attendant Mar. 20, 1975 Mar.